

**Bid # 08-010  
District Uniforms**

| VENDORS   |     |      |
|---|-----|------|
|   | QTY | Unit |
| T-shirt, short sleeves, with logo, 100% cotton, pocket on left side. Colors: Khaki, light blue (postal), light gray, royal (medium) blue  |     |      |
| Shirt   | 50  | Each |
| XXL and XXXL  | 50  | Each |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | 50  | Each |
| Silk Screen Cost  | 50  | Each |
| Embroidery Cost   | 50  | Each |
| Uniform work shirt with logo, lightweight, durable, soil-resistant poplin blend, cut for a relaxed, comfortable fit. Top entry pocket with pencil compartment at left side. Colors: Navy, light (postal) blue |     |      |
| Short Sleeve Shirt  | 50  | Each |
| Long Sleeve Shirt   | 50  | Each |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | 50  | Each |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | 50  | Each |
| Silk Screen Cost  | 50  | Each |
| Embroidery Cost   | 50  | Each |
| Polo/golf- type shirt with embroidered logo, polyester/cotton blend with collar, three buttons, short sleeves and pocket on left. Colors: Black with gold logo and gold with black logo                       |     |      |
| Shirt   | 100 | Each |
| Shirt   | 200 | Each |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | 100 | Each |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | 200 | Each |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | 50  | Each |
| Embroidery Cost   | 50  | Each |
| Denim 100% Cotton w/logo above left pocket. Color: Light blue   |     |      |
| Short Sleeve Shirt  | 50  | Each |
| Long Sleeve Shirt   | 50  | Each |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | 50  | Each |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | 50  | Each |
| Silk Screen Cost  | 50  | Each |
| Embroidery Cost   | 50  | Each |
| Smocks:   |     |      |
| Smock, women, full cut, pleated yoke, cotton/polyester blend, soil release, ¼ sleeve. Color: Dark or medium blue  | 10  | Each |
| Aprons:   |     |      |
| Aprons, Cobbler, handy cover-up with deep side-by-side pockets and adjustable ties at waist, 80/20 polyester/cotton poplin blend. One-size-fits-all with District logo. Color: Navy                           | 10  | Each |
| Jeans, Work, 14 ounces, 100% cotton. Colors: Charcoal Gray, Black and Denim   |     |      |
| Cost for regular sizes  | 20  | Each |
| Cost for 44" to 54" waist   | 10  | Each |
| Pants, Industrial, 65% polyester/35% cotton. Color: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue  |     |      |
| Cost for regular sizes  | 20  | Each |
| Cost for 44" to 54" waist   | 10  | Each |
| Shorts, Men's, Industrial, 65% polyester/35% cotton, each with 7" inseam. Colors: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue  |     |      |

**Bid # 08-010  
District Uniforms**

| <b>VENDORS</b>  |            |             |
|---|------------|-------------|
|   | <b>QTY</b> | <b>Unit</b> |
| Cost for regular sizes  | 7          | Each        |
| Cost for 44" to 54" waist   | 7          | Each        |
| Jacket, Ike, quilted, poly blend. Color: Charcoal gray or dark blue |            |             |
| Jacket  | 50         | Each        |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | 50         | Each        |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | 50         | Each        |
| Silk Screen Cost  | 50         | Each        |
| Embroidery Cost   | 50         | Each        |
| Coveralls, quilted, winter jumpsuit, poly blend. Color: Navy        |            |             |
| Coveralls   | 50         | Each        |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | 50         | Each        |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | 50         | Each        |
| Silk Screen Cost  | 50         | Each        |
| Embroidery Cost   | 50         | Each        |
| <b>Catalog Discount, All Other Items</b>                            |            |             |
| <b>Special Instructions</b>   |            |             |
|   |            |             |
| <b>Minimum Order</b>  |            |             |
|   |            |             |
| <b>Freight</b>  |            |             |
|   |            |             |

**XX = Does not meet specifications**  
**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Present at opening:**  
Pam Fennell, Buyer  
Shelley Freeman, Purchasing Agent  
Dottie Morrow, Buyer

**Bid # 08-010  
District Uniforms**

| VENDORS   | Garments To Go, Inc. |                |                |                | Screenprint Plus, Inc. |                |              |                | UniFirst   |                |          |                |
|---|----------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|------------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|------------|----------------|----------|----------------|
|   | Unit Price           | Extended Price | Brand          | Catalog Number | Unit Price             | Extended Price | Brand        | Catalog Number | Unit Price | Extended Price | Brand    | Catalog Number |
| T-shirt, short sleeves, with logo, 100% cotton, pocket on left side. Colors: Khaki, light blue (postal), light gray, royal (medium) blue  |                      |                |                |                |                        |                |              |                |            |                |          |                |
| Shirt   | \$4.59               | \$229.50       | Gildan         | 2300           | \$4.01                 | \$200.50       | Gildan       |                | \$6.99     | \$349.50       |          |                |
| XXL and XXXL  | \$5.86               | \$293.00       | Gildan         | 2300           | \$1.11                 | \$55.50        |              |                | \$1.00     | \$50.00        |          |                |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | call for quote       |                |                |                | \$4.50                 | \$225.00       |              |                |            |                |          |                |
| Silk Screen Cost  | \$1.00               | \$50.00        |                |                | \$1.25                 | \$62.50        |              |                | \$2.50     | \$125.00       |          |                |
| Embroidery Cost   | \$2.00               | \$100.00       |                |                | \$2.90                 | \$145.00       |              |                | \$4.00     | \$200.00       |          |                |
| Uniform work shirt with logo, lightweight, durable, soil-resistant poplin blend, cut for a relaxed, comfortable fit. Top entry pocket with pencil compartment at left side. Colors: Navy, light (postal) blue |                      |                |                |                |                        |                |              |                |            |                |          |                |
| Short Sleeve Shirt  | \$7.88               | \$394.00       | Red Kap        | SP14           | \$15.29                | \$764.50       | Red Kap      |                | \$8.99     | \$449.50       | UniFirst |                |
| Long Sleeve Shirt   | \$9.47               | \$473.50       | Red Kap        | SP24           | \$11.55                | \$577.50       |              |                | \$9.99     | \$499.50       |          |                |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | 20%                  |                |                |                | \$2.00                 | \$100.00       |              |                | \$3.00     | \$150.00       |          |                |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | 20%                  |                |                |                | \$2.00                 | \$100.00       |              |                | \$3.00     | \$150.00       |          |                |
| Silk Screen Cost  | \$1.00               | \$50.00        |                |                | \$1.25                 | \$62.50        |              |                | \$2.50     | \$125.00       |          |                |
| Embroidery Cost   | \$2.00               | \$100.00       |                |                | \$2.90                 | \$145.00       |              |                | \$4.00     | \$200.00       |          |                |
| Polo/golf- type shirt with embroidered logo, polyester/cotton blend with collar, three buttons, short sleeves and pocket on left. Colors: Black with gold logo and gold with black logo                       |                      |                |                |                |                        |                |              |                |            |                |          |                |
| Shirt   | \$10.50              | \$1,050.00     | Tri Mountain   | 106            | \$13.65                | \$1,365.00     | Tri-Mountain |                | \$11.99    | \$1,199.00     | UniFirst | 24/7           |
| Shirt   | \$10.25              | \$2,050.00     | Tri Mountain   |                | \$13.01                | \$2,602.00     |              |                | \$10.99    | \$2,198.00     |          |                |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | \$2.00               | \$200.00       |                |                | \$2.00                 | \$200.00       |              |                | \$3.00     | \$300.00       |          |                |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | \$2.00               | \$400.00       |                |                | \$2.00                 | \$400.00       |              |                | \$3.00     | \$600.00       |          |                |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | \$4.00               | \$200.00       |                |                | \$2.00                 | \$100.00       |              |                |            |                |          |                |
| Embroidery Cost   | \$2.00               | \$100.00       |                |                | \$2.90                 | \$145.00       |              |                | \$4.00     | \$200.00       |          |                |
| Denim 100% Cotton w/logo above left pocket. Color: Light blue   |                      |                |                |                |                        |                |              |                |            |                |          |                |
| Short Sleeve Shirt  | \$10.75              | \$537.50       | Port & Company | SP10           | \$14.92                | \$746.00       | Tri-Mountain |                | \$15.99    | \$799.50       |          |                |
| Long Sleeve Shirt   | \$10.75              | \$537.50       | Port & Company | SP11           | \$14.60                | \$730.00       |              |                | \$18.99    | \$949.50       |          |                |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | \$3.00               | \$150.00       |                |                | \$2.00                 | \$100.00       |              |                | \$3.00     | \$150.00       |          |                |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | \$12.00              | \$600.00       |                |                | \$2.00                 | \$100.00       |              |                | \$3.00     | \$150.00       |          |                |
| Silk Screen Cost  | \$1.00               | \$50.00        |                |                | \$1.25                 | \$62.50        |              |                | \$2.50     | \$125.00       |          |                |
| Embroidery Cost   | \$2.00               | \$100.00       |                |                | \$2.90                 | \$145.00       |              |                | \$4.00     | \$200.00       |          |                |
| Smocks:   |                      |                |                |                |                        |                |              |                |            |                |          |                |
| Smock, women, full cut, pleated yoke, cotton/polyester blend, soil release, ¼ sleeve. Color: Dark or medium blue  | \$12.53              | \$125.30       | Red Kap        | TP31           | \$16.00                | \$160.00       | Red Kap      |                | \$14.99    | \$149.90       | UniFirst |                |
| Aprons:   |                      |                |                |                |                        |                |              |                |            |                |          |                |
| Aprons, Cobbler, handy cover-up with deep side-by-side pockets and adjustable ties at waist, 80/20 polyester/cotton poplin blend. One-size-fits-all with District logo. Color: Navy                           | \$9.69               | \$96.90        | Red Kap        | TP61           | \$13.12                | \$131.20       | Red Kap      |                | \$8.99     | \$89.90        | UniFirst |                |
| Jeans, Work, 14 ounces, 100% cotton. Colors: Charcoal Gray, Black and Denim   |                      |                |                |                |                        |                |              |                |            |                |          |                |
| Cost for regular sizes  | \$24.50              | \$490.00       | Wrangler       |                | \$18.41                | \$368.20       | Dickies      |                | \$14.99    | \$299.80       | UniFirst |                |
| Cost for 44" to 54" waist   | \$27.50              | \$275.00       |                |                | \$19.91                | \$199.10       |              |                | \$16.99    | \$169.90       | UniFirst |                |
| Pants, Industrial, 65% polyester/35% cotton. Color: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue  |                      |                |                |                |                        |                |              |                |            |                |          |                |
| Cost for regular sizes  | \$13.37              | \$267.40       | Red Kap        | PT20           | \$15.29                | \$305.80       | Red Kap      |                | \$12.99    | \$259.80       | UniFirst |                |
| Cost for 44" to 54" waist   | \$16.04              | \$160.40       |                |                | \$18.29                | \$182.90       |              |                | \$14.99    | \$149.90       | UniFirst |                |
| Shorts, Men's, Industrial, 65% polyester/35% cotton, each with 7" inseam. Colors: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue  |                      |                |                |                |                        |                |              |                |            |                |          |                |

**Bid # 08-010  
District Uniforms**

| VENDORS   | Garments To Go, Inc.         |                |         |                | Screenprint Plus, Inc.       |                |         |                | UniFirst   |                |          |                |
|---|------------------------------|----------------|---------|----------------|------------------------------|----------------|---------|----------------|------------|----------------|----------|----------------|
|   | Unit Price                   | Extended Price | Brand   | Catalog Number | Unit Price                   | Extended Price | Brand   | Catalog Number | Unit Price | Extended Price | Brand    | Catalog Number |
| Cost for regular sizes  | \$11.16                      | \$78.12        | Red Kap | PT26           | \$15.29                      | \$107.03       | Red Kap |                | \$12.00    | \$84.00        | UniFirst |                |
| Cost for 44" to 54" waist   | \$13.24                      | \$92.68        | Red Kap |                | \$17.79                      | \$124.53       |         |                | \$14.00    | \$98.00        |          |                |
| Jacket, lke, quilted, poly blend. Color: Charcoal gray or dark blue |                              |                |         |                |                              |                |         |                |            |                |          |                |
| Jacket  | \$24.17                      | \$1,208.50     | Red Kap | JT22           | \$29.13                      | \$1,456.50     | Dickies |                | \$21.99    | \$1,099.50     | UniFirst |                |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | \$4.44                       | \$222.00       |         |                | \$4.00                       | \$200.00       |         |                | \$3.00     | \$150.00       |          |                |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | \$4.44                       | \$222.00       |         |                | \$4.00                       | \$200.00       |         |                |            |                |          |                |
| Silk Screen Cost  | \$2.00                       | \$100.00       |         |                | \$1.25                       | \$62.50        |         |                | \$2.50     | \$125.00       |          |                |
| Embroidery Cost   | \$3.00                       | \$150.00       |         |                | \$2.90                       | \$145.00       |         |                | \$4.00     | \$200.00       |          |                |
| Coveralls, quilted, winter jumpsuit, poly blend. Color: Navy        |                              |                |         |                |                              |                |         |                |            |                |          |                |
| Coveralls   | \$40.82                      | \$2,041.00     | Red Kap | CT30NV         | \$56.89                      | \$2,844.50     | Red Kap |                | \$51.99    | \$2,599.50     | UniFirst |                |
| XXXL Additional Cost  | \$7.76                       | \$388.00       |         |                | \$9.00                       | \$450.00       |         |                | \$5.00     | \$250.00       |          |                |
| "Tall Sizing" Cost  | \$7.76                       | \$388.00       |         |                | \$9.00                       | \$450.00       |         |                | \$23.99    | \$1,199.50     |          |                |
| Silk Screen Cost  | \$2.00                       | \$100.00       |         |                | \$1.25                       | \$62.50        |         |                | \$2.50     | \$125.00       |          |                |
| Embroidery Cost   | \$2.30                       | \$115.00       |         |                | \$2.90                       | \$145.00       |         |                | \$4.00     | \$200.00       |          |                |
| <b>Catalog Discount, All Other Items</b>                            | 0% Call for quote.           |                |         |                | 20%                          |                |         |                |            |                |          |                |
| <b>Special Instructions</b>   |                              |                |         |                |                              |                |         |                |            |                |          |                |
| <b>Minimum Order</b>  | 12 pieces for screenprinting |                |         |                | 12 pieces for screenprinting |                |         |                | N/A        |                |          |                |
| <b>Freight</b>  | N/A                          |                |         |                | None                         |                |         |                | 2%         |                |          |                |

**XX = Does not meet specifications**  
**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Present at opening:**  
Pam Fennell, Buyer  
Shelley Freeman, Purchasing Agent  
Dottie Morrow, Buyer